

The American Legion Child Welfare Foundation

WHAT IS THE AMERICAN LEGION CHILD WELFARE FOUNDATION?

Established in 1954, The American Legion Child Welfare Foundation was developed as a repository of funds from individuals who wished to contribute to the betterment of children in this country.

They contribute to the physical, mental, emotional and spiritual welfare of children and youth through various programs and activities.

Not all American children grow up inside the comfortable definition of normal childhood development. For thousands, each day is a challenge marked by pain, prayer and perseverance. Many of these children require specialized care. To overcome their obstacles, they need help from you and The American Legion Child Welfare Foundation.

To donate go to http://cwf-inc.org

What Can We Do?

"It is through the gifts provided to this foundation that children's lives are saved, their quality of life is improved, and they are taught traditional American values through your selfless actions and demonstration of integrity." - Rick Lofgren, president, Children's Organ Transplant Association

"Children First" Gift Club

To Qualify: Awarded to American Legion posts, squadrons, Auxiliary units, ALR chapters and Eight & Forty salons for their cumulative donations made during the contribution year.

- * Guardian (gold) \$1,500
- * Advocate (silver) \$1,000
- * Caretaker (bronze) \$750

ALA DEPARTMENT OF TEXAS C&Y COMMITTEE

1st Division - Lynda Sutton at lyndasutton72@yahoo,com 2nd Division - Gillian Woodstrom (Chair) at gwoodstrom@woodborne.com 3rd Division - Nicole Potter at nicolestoner18@gmail.com 4th Division - Sharlene Maddox at sharlenemadd91@gmail.com

Join us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/groups/alatexascy Check out our website page at https://alatexas.org/programs/children-youth/





American Legion Child Welfare Foundation

"Dedicated to the betterment of all children" 100% Per Capita Banner Program Request Form 2023 – 2024

Each American Legion post, American Legion Auxiliary unit, Sons of The American Legion squadron, American Legion Riders chapter or Eight and Forty salon donating at least one dollar for each member during the American Legion Child Welfare Foundation's award year (1 June - 31 May) may receive a beautiful banner/streamer.

To qualify for the 2023-2024 year a post, unit, squadron, riders, or salon must donate one dollar per member based upon its official membership total from their national organization as of June 1, 2023. The post, unit, squadron, riders, or salon has from June 1, 2023, to May 31, 2024, to submit this form, **along with the donation**, to the American Legion Child Welfare Foundation.

Post, unit, squadron, riders, or salon name

Address

City

State

Zip

Post, unit, squadron, or salon membership total as of June 1, 2023:

Total enclosed: \$

Banner Request Form Send completed form to: American Legion Child Welfare Foundation PO Box 1055 Indianapolis, IN 46206

ALL REQUEST FORMS MUST BE RECEIVED BY May 31, 2024